

RECOR

103656866

Our Ref.: SCS-550-1573

, 000000

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce ed States Patent and Trademark Office



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached original documents by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1 Gyan PRAKASH 5		
2 Nidhir KUMAR 6	1) Name: ARM Limited	
3 7	Street Address: 110 Fulbourn Road, Cherry Hinton	
4 8	City: Cambridge	
	State/Country: United Zip: CB1 9NJ	
	Kingdom	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	, ,	
	2) Name	
Execution Date(s) January 10, 2013; January 24, 2013	Street Address:	
Assignment Merger	City:	
Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: Zip:	
Other		
	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 13/726,383	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 30.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Stanley C. Spooner		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 14-	
	1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to Deposit Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.	
	THE STATE OF THE S	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O. Statements and signature		
Statements and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached cony is a true cony	
of the original document.	non is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Stanley C. Spooner /Stanley C.	Spooner/ March 22, 2013	
	nature Date	
Reg. No. 27,393		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
. van. manieri et projet metroso et anne et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/25/2013 SMOHAMME 00000023 13726383

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

2140877

REEL: 030174 FRAME: 0431



ARM Ref P02710US.family DYC Ref P101066US

Attorney Docket Number

SCS-550-1572

,	First Named Inventor	GyanPrakash		
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	FOR UTILITY OR DATION DATA SHEE	ESIGN PATENT		
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		(
OR .	:	•		
☑Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.1	6(f)) required)			
A DATA SIGNAL RECEIVER AND METHOD OF CA	I IRDATING A DAT	ACIONAL		
* RECEIVER	EIDRAING A DAI.	ASIGNAL		
(Title of the Invention)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		•		
☐ The attached application,				
OR	•			
United States Application Number or PCT International application number 13/726.39 liled on 24 December 2012.	<u>5</u>			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application			
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishably fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Appl	lication identified above.			
WHEREAS, ARM LIMITED (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road, Cherry Hinton, Cambridge, CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfer expresentatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of American the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications eissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the rigerotection of industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs is to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and successors as a said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assent ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE are in invention;	s unto the said ASSIGNEE, its a and all foreign countries, in a based thereon including any ar int of priority under the Internati and Industrial Models, and any d requests the Commissioner of	successors, assigns, and legal and to the invention as described and all continuations, divisions, ional Convention for the other international agreements of Patents and Trademarks to		
SSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its surther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based there	successors, assigns, and legal eon, growing out of or related t	representatives, and without o the said invention:		
SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, all protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	and legal representatives, dec	med essential to ASSIGNEE'S		
SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration ling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.	, to execute any and all papers	desired by ASSIGNEE, for the		
GREED and executed as noted below:		•		
EGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:				
E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Gyan				
ventor's Signature:	Date:	Prakash		
Gan Praksh	Date: 10-01			
[2]Additional inventors are being named on the 2 supplem	nental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 a	ttached hereto		

(Page 1 of 2)

[x] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET

1297291

Serial No. Page 2

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)	
l .	(Page 2 of 2)	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or S	ırname)	
Nidhir	Kumar	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 241/13	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or St	rname)	
. Muniswara Redd	Vorugu	
Inventor's Signature: V. MUNISWARA Reddy	Date: 24/1/13	

Document Name: US DECLARATION - New 31 January 2008

Document Number: MS WORD Document Author: NAR Document Type: DOCUMENT Application: MS WORD

PATENT REEL: 030174 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 03/22/2013